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Lost circ 
 1 ft after dst.
5 tanks mud 

bit change
3680’

RTD 4775’ 2:00 pm 10/03/2014
LTD  4769’

Sh, md gry, brn org silty

Ls, md gry, vfn slit dol - micro xln, lithic, dns, 
md gry foss frag, scat crm chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, org brn, scat pyrite

Ls, lt tan gry, micro-vfn xln, spary foss frag 
in part, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dns, few w/ ool 
foss, n vis por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ss, lt gry, vfn grn, sub rnd, unconsol, spts 
blk gummy O, yel flour, slow wht cut, n odor,  

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, dns, lithic, n stn, n 
sho 

Ls,  lt gry, micro-vfn xln, dns, foss in part, n 
odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, md gry, vfn sli dol  foss,- micro xln, lithic, 
dns, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, md gry, brn org

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, sli dol w/ spary calc, 
mostly dns, foss lt tan, lt grn, n stn, n odor, n 
sho

Sh, gry, sli mica, calc 

Sh, dk gry,  sli calc

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, trc spary 
calc foss, tight, scat wht chert, chlky in part, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, 3% sli dol 
w/spary calc,  trc wht chert, chlky in part, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, most dns, n 
por,  trc wht chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, most dns, n 
por,  3% sli dol w/ spary calc xln & foss, trc 
wht chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, dk gry,  sli sitly, calc

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, most dns,  
3% sli dol w/ spary calc xln & foss, trc wht 
chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan lt gry,  micro xln, dsn, lithic, sli motld, 
n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  trc spary calc xln, 
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, gry, brn silty

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary calc 
xln, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, n stn, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry,  vfn xln,  sli dol, trc spary foss 
frag, v chlky in part, scat crm tan chert, 5% 
motld blk, n por, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, tan crm, mostly vfn-micro xln, chlky, n 
stn, n sho, n odor

Sh, blk-md gry, brn

Sh, md gry, silty, scat clustr pyrite

Siltstn, lt grn gry, lt gry

Sh, blk, sli silty

Ls, tan crm, micro xln, dns, lithic, trc lt brn 
gil stn, n por, n odor, n stn, n sho

Sh, brn, brn org, vsft, gry grn silty

Ls, wht lt crm, vfn xln, trc spary calc foss in 
part w/hvy sec cmt, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro-vfn xln, dns, lithic, 
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, lt gry, brn

Ls, lt gry tan, micro xln, dns, dull, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, dns, dull, ppt lt brn Ostn 
in few cutn, vfnt trc odor, NSFO

Ls, wht, vfn xln, sli dol, pr por, scat wht 
chert, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, wht crm, vfn xln, micro xln motld  w/gry 
foss, hvy sec cmt, 3 cutn, clastic grnstn, trc 
intra clastic por w/spts lt brn O & res Ostn, 

Ls, wht, vfn xln, sli dol, pr por, scat wht 
chert, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dul, vfn xln, chlky, n 
odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, 

Sh, blk carb, sli mica, wht silt spks

Sh, vsft wht gry sitly clay, brn org

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Sh, vsft wht gry sitly clay, brn org, blk carb

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, n stn, n 
odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, scat wht 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Clean tank, sample tray open

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dull, dns, lt tan crm 
chert, 5 cutn md clastic grnstn, hvy sec cmt, 
pr intra grn por, lt brn O spts on crush,  few 
spts FO in tray, vfn odor, n flor, wht cut

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dull, dns, lt tan crm 
chert, 3% cutn md ool-bioclastic  grnstn, pr 
intra grn por, lt brn O spts, ppt gas bubble in 
few,  few spts FO in tray, vfnt odor, n flor, 

Ls, wht, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat wht crm 
chert, 

Ls, wht lt gry, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat 
wht crm chert, chlky in part, n sho 

Ls,  lt gry, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat wht 
crm chert, v chlky n sho 

Sh, lt gry grn, brn, 

Sh, dk gry, blk

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dsn, 3% vfn xln, fr 
por, w/ spts FO in few cutn, few cutn 
bioclastic w/intra vug ppt por, spks lt brn O,  
scat wht crm chert, vfnt odor, n Oflour, wht 

Ls, crm lt gry, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat 
wht crm chert, few cutn trc ppt vugs, lt brn O 
upon crush, n flour, n odor
Ls, crm lt gry, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat 
wht crm chert & clustr pyrite, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn xln, sli dol, few cutn 
subsucro, lt brn spots O on surf and when 
crushed,  few hvy cmt grnstn ppt vugs w/ lt  
brn O - w/ 20% micro xln, dsn, chlky, vfnt 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, lithic, dns, scat 
pyrite, 8 cutn trc ppt vug stn, patchy lt brn O 
stn in dry, chlky in part,  fnt Odor, n Oflour,  

Ls, crm,  micro xln, dsn, lithic, few cutn vfn 
xln, mostly tite, few hvy cmt grnstn, ppt vugs 
w/ spts lt brn O, scat crm tan chert,  vfnt 

Sh, grygrn, md gry, 

Ls, crm lt gry, mostly micro xln, dsn, scat 
wht crm chert ,few cutn vug grnstn, pr intra 
grn por, spts lt brn O, n odor,vfnt odor

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc, 
foss, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc, 
foss, chlky in part, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, wht crm lt gry, micro xln, dns, trc spary 
calc, foss, chlky in part, n odor, n stn, n sho

Ls, wht crm, micro xln, dns, 20% motld tan 
brn, lt gry, chlky in part, n odor, n stn, n sho

Sh, blk carb, lt gry vsft

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, granular, pr por, micro xln, 
motld in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, lt gry vsft

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, granular, pr por, micro xln, 
motld in part, 3 cutn grnstn, fr intra grn por, 
lt brn stn, wht strm cut, vfnt odor, NSFO

Ls, lt gry, vfn xln, granular, pr por, micro xln, 
motld in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, blk carb, grn grn, dk gry
Ls, crm tan, micro xln, lithic, scat chert, few 
w/ppt vug w/Ostn, vfnt odor, NSFO

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, dsn, few cutn vfn 
xln, w/patchy lt brn stn, vfnt odor, NSFO

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dsn, 5 cutn bioclast 
grnstn, ppt vugs lt brn Ostn, scat wht chert, 
n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, dsn, scat wht chert, 
4% fn-md ool/bioclastic grnsnt, few 
w/subsucro sec cmt, n-pr-fr intra grn  por, 
best cutn FSFO lt brn, fnt dk yel flor, strm 
cut, gd sli sulf odor. 

Ls, crm lt tan, micro xln, dsn,  scat crm 
chert,  sli chlky,  several cutn as above 
w/spts FO. gd sli sulf odor,

Sh, blk carb, grn grn, dk gry

Ls, tan motld brn, micro xln, dns, n vis por,  
5 cutn vfn xln, w/md brn sat Ostn, sli flor,  
gd sli sulf odor, NSFO

Ls, crm lt gry sli motld, micro xln, dsn, 5% 
ool/bioclastic grnstn, sli granular,  hvy calc 
cmt, n-pr por, few cutn with ppt por, spks lt 
brn O when crushed, dk yel flor, gd sli sulf 
odor

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro xln,  dsn, n vis por, 
scat lt gry chert, chlky in part, n stn, n odor, 
n sho

Ls, wht lt crm gry, micro xln,  dsn, n vis por, 
scat lt gry & wht chert, chlky in part, n stn, n 
odor, n sho
Sh, blk carb, grn grn, dk gry

Ls, lt tan brn motld, micro xln, lithic, n vis 
por, trc lt brn chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, lt gry-tan motld, micro xln, lithic, 3% ool 
grnstn, hvy sec cmt,  n vis por, trc lt brn 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Sh, brn org silty, grn gry,  vsft lt brn pnk silty 
clay,

Sh, brn org silty, grn gry,  vsft lt brn pnk silty 
clay,

Sh, blk, dk gry

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull,  n vis por,  
chlky in part, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, 6 cutn vfn xln, 
spts brn O upon crush, vfnt odor, n Oflor 

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, dns, n sho
Sh, lt gry, lt gry grn

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull,  n vis por, 10 
cutn ool grnstn w/sec cmt, spts O in intragrn 
por, patchy-scat stn in dry chlky in part, few 
spts O in tray, vfnt odor

Sh, md gry, silty, vsft lt gry clay

Ls, lt gry, micro xln, dull,  n vis por,  vfn xln 
chlky in part,   

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dns, foss,  n vis por, 
trc lt tan chert, n stn, n odor  

Sh, md gry, blk

Ls, crm tan sli motld, micro xln, dull,  ool 
w/trc intra grn por, few spts dk brn O, trc 
patchy stn, n odor

Ls, crm tan, micro xln, dns, trc spary calc 
foss,  n vis por, trc lt tan chert, chlky in part,  
n stn, n odor  

Sh, lt gry

Sh, lt gry grn

Ls, lt gry motld md tan, micro xln, lithic, dns, 
10% vfn xln w/trc spary calc xln,  n vis por, 
trc lt tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho  
Ls, lt gry motld md tan, micro xln, lithic, dns, 
5% vfn xln w/trc spary calc xln,  n vis por, trc 
lt tan chert, n stn, n odor, n sho  
Ls, lt gry tan, micro xln, lithic, dns, 15% vfn 
xln w/t spary calc xln, pr-fr intra xln por, ppt 
spts lt brn FO, ppt gas bubbles, dk yel flor, 
wht cut, vfnt odor  

Ls, crm, micro xln, dns, n vis por, scat crm 
chert, n odor, n stn, n sho

Sh, blk,  vsft wht lt gry clay,  few pyrite clustr

Ls, lt tan gry, micro xln, dull, scat wht chert,  
8% vfn xln, subsucr, n-pr-fr por, ppt spts lt 
brn FO and ppt gas bubbles, varies from 
patch-sat in dry, yel flor, slo wht blu rib cut, 
gd aeromic odor.

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, 5% ool grnstn, hvy 
to mod sec cmt,  trc inta grn vug w/ lt brn O. 
5% vfn xln subsucr as above, yel flor, wht 
blu cut, gd aeromic odor

Sh,  blk carb, sli mica, ppt gas bubbles

Sh,  blk  md gry

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, 2% ool/bioclastic 
grnstn, hvy to mod sec cmt,  trc inta grn ppt 
vug w/ lt brn O. 5% vfn xln subsucr as 
above, yel flor, wht blu cut, gd aeromic odor

Ls, lt crm tan, micro xln, dull,   5% fn 
bioclastic grnstn, w/ppt intra grn por, lt brn 
spts FO & ppt gas bubbles, fnt dk yel flor, 
gd odor

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, sli dol spary calc 
xln,, 10%  fn ool grnstn, occ-mod intra grn 
ppt & vug por, lt brn spts O, gd odor  

Ls, lt crm gry, micro xln, sli dol spary calc 
xln, scat lt tan chert, 3%  dns lt brn ool 
grnstn, tite, 

Ls, lt tan, micro xln, dns, scat tan chert, few 
fn xln w/brn Ostn & spks O, fnt odor

Ls, tan, micro xln, dsn, scat tan chert, chlky 
in part

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, dns, scat lt gry tranl 
chert, hvy cmt ool grnstn w/vugs,  spts md 
brn O, gd odor, n Oflor, sat stn in dry, 

Sh, md gry, gry grn

Sh, blk, waxy, md gry 

Sh, blk carb, ppt gas, does burn

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, md gry rnd foss, fn-
md ool grnstn, sec subsucro xln intra grn 
por, pr-fr por, dk brn FSFO, patch-sat stn in 
dry, n flor, gd odor

Ls, crm lt tan, vfn xln, ool w/sec dol xln in 
part, pr-fr intraxln por, md brn FSFO, sat brn 
stn in dry, gd odor, n Oflor
Ls, crm lt gry, ooltic, hvy sec cmt, ppt por, 
FSFO

Ls, crm lt gry, sli motld, micro xln, dsn, scat 
tan brn chert 

Ls, tan lt gry, micro xln, dns,  ool grnstn sec 
subsucro xln, w/vugs,  spts md brn O, gd 
odor, n Oflor, sat stn in dry, 

Ls, crm lt gry, vfn - micro xln, mostly dsn, 
foss in part, few cutns as above, 

Sh, blk, dk gry, sft

Ls, crm, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, trc 
ool granstn, tite, n por, trc odor nsho

Ss, wht, clustrs, fn xln, sub rnd, well srt, n 
stn, n sho, stringer

Ls, brn crm, micro xln, lithic, dns, n stn, n 
sho, trc odor

Ls, lt gry, motld, micro xln, lithic, foss, n sho, 
trc odor

Ls, crm, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, 
sndy in part, trc ool granstn, tite, n por, trc 
odor nsho

Ls, crm, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, trc 
ool granstn, tite, n por,n stn, n odor

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, scat lt gry 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, scat lt gry 
chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, chlky in part, 
sli dol, wht chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, spary calc foss, clr 
qtrz grn, granular, dsn, sli dol, wht chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, spary calc foss, clr 
qtrz grn, granular, dsn, sli dol, wht chert, n 
stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt gry, micro xln, dull, vfn xln in part, 
lt gry chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan,sli dol, micro-vfn xln, ool w/hvy 
sec cmt, spar calc bioclastic foss, scat sht & 
cmr chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm lt tan,sli dol, micro-vfn xln, ool w/hvy 
sec cmt, spar calc bioclastic foss, scat sht & 
cmr chert, n stn, n odor, n sho

Ls, crm, micro xln, spary calc xln in part, trc 
ool granstn, tite, n por, trc odor nsho

RTD   4768 Correction - 7 feet 
Based on ROP  to log correlation

“DAILY REPORT” 

09-24-2014 - 1:30 PM
Spud

Drlg to 12 1/4” to 223’

Set  8-5/8” 5 jts  
set @ 223’

175 sx A Comm  3%CC,
 circ  3 bbls

Plug down 10:00 pm 09-24-14 

Drlg plug 6:00 am 09-25-14

09-25-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  325’

09-26-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  2,645’

09-27-2014 - 7:00 AM
Drlg @  3,802’

09-28-2014 - 7:00 AM
Dst #1 @  4,118’

09-29-2014 - 7:00 AM
Cond hole DST  @  4,151’

09-30-2014 - 7:00 AM
Circ  @  4,305’

10-01-2014 - 7:00 AM
Cond Hole  @  4,477’

10-02-2014 - 7:00 AM
Circ  @  4,557’

10-03-2014 - 7:00 AM
Circ  @  4,671’

10-03-2014 - 2:00 PM
RTD  @  4,775’

10-03-2014 - 8:15 PM
Pioneer

LTD @ 4,769’’

Spud   05:45 PM..09-24-2014 
RTD  02:00 PM  10-03-2014

 Surface Bit : HTCO, VGO-3, 12 1/4, 
RR, #5240860,  surf, 223'

 Bit No.1 PDP Smith MI616,  7-7/8"  
#JF4J78, , in at 223 - out at  3680’

 Bit No.2  HTCO, GX22,  7-7/8"  
#5236684, , in at 3680’ - out at  4775’

“PUMP DATA”
EMSCO DB-550
Stroke 16”, Liner 6”

60 Strk/min
325  GAL/Min

“BIT RECORD”

“VERTICAL SURVEYS”

223’

1608’

2590’

3680’
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  @

@

@ 

o3/4
o1 1/4
o1/8

1/4o

Mud Check 3 at 3,937
vis: 51   wt: 9.0   Chlor: 2,400

LCM: 8.0#    Ph: 11.0    WL:6.4

Mud Check 8 at 4,431
vis: 54   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,000

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 5 at 3,986’
vis: 55   wt: 9.1   Chlor: 2,400

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 11.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 7 at 4,295
vis: 56   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,200

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 11.0    WL:6.4

Mud Check 5 at 4,164’
vis: 52   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 1,500

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 11.5    WL:5.6

Mud Check 8 at 4,489
vis: 53   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 3,000

LCM: 1.0#    Ph: 11.0    WL:6.4

Mud Check 4 at 4,118
vis: 74   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 1,900

LCM: 8.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 5 at 4,223
vis: 56   wt: 9.1   Chlor: 2,700

LCM: 8.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.8

Mud Check 6 at 4,420
vis: 49   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,900

LCM: 6.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:8.0

Mud Check 7 at 4,556 
vis: 61   wt: 9.2   Chlor: 2,600

LCM: 4.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.8

Mud Check 8 at 4,563 
vis: 61   wt: 8.9   Chlor: 1,900

LCM: 18.0#    Ph: 10.5    WL:6.4

Mud Check 9 at 4,725 
vis: 59   wt: 8.8   Chlor: 2,300

LCM: 19.0#    Ph: 10.0    WL:6.4

4118’

4556’

4775’’

 @
  @

@

o1/4
o1/2
o1 1/4

Lost 180 Bbls  3447-3680
Lost 450 Bbls  w/10# LCM  @ 4558’

REMARKS
5" 10" 15" 20" 25"
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LEASE
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SEC.

STATE

TWP RGE

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

DEPTH
DRILLING TIME IN MINUTES

PER FOOT

Rate of Penetration Increases

GAMMA RAY  /   SP0 150

co
n-100 100

PE
0 5

Gas Units
2 654 10 406 8 201

CALIPER6 in 16 in

REMARKS & RECOMMENDATIONS:

GEOLOGICAL REPORT

COMPANY

API #

LEASE

LOCATION

SURVEY

SECTION

COUNTY

TWP RGE

STATE

FIELD

WELL #

CONTRACTOR

SPUD

RTD

MUD UP AT

MUD TYPE

Rig #

COMP

LTD

SAMPLES SAVED

DRILLING TIME

SAMPLES EXAMINED

GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

FROM TO

ELEVATIONS
K.B.

D.F.

G.L.

All measurements from K.B.

CASING RECORD

Conductor of w/ sx

of w/ sx

of w/ sx

Surface

Production

ELECTRICAL SURVEYS

FORMATION TOPS & STRUCTURAL POSITION
SAMPLE SUBSEA ELEC LOG SUBSEA REFERENCE WELL

REFERENCE WELLS
A:

B:

LAN 7/92, Modified 5/05, 11/11, 4/12   Hanover, KS  66945               1inch = 25.4mm   8.5 x 97.5   216 mm x  2460 mm

Larry A. Nicholson
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FORMATION TOPS TOPSDATUM DATUM A B

Based on dst results and sample shows 5 1/2 csg was set.

After logs it was determined the rig ROP should be  correct up 7 feet.   

ROP, Samples, Connection, dsts, cfs, lags were moved up 7 feet to match elog.

Anhydrite

B/Anhydrite

Topeka

Heebner Sh

Lansing

Stark Sh

Pawnee

Cherokee Sh

Johnson Zone

Mrw

Miss

RTD

LTD

2794

3600

3759

3814

3971

4040

4056

4288

4590

4637

4656

4675

4675

+29

-777

-936

-991

-1148

-1217

-1233

-1465

-1767

-1814

-1833

-1852

-1852

2192

3610

3828

3864

3896

3908

3946

3964

4008

4046

4098

4294

4360

2528

2549

3768

3995

4037

4266

4470

4554

4597

4645

4680

4740

4741

..

2534

2558

3773

3999

4041

4269

4468

4553

4598

4633

4655

4775

4769

+522

+498

-717

-943

-985

-1213

-1412

-1497

-1542

-1577

-1599

-1719

-1713

..2540

2564

3781

4007

4049

4275

4478

4562

4608

4656

4662

4675

+516

+492

-725

-951

-993

-1219

-1422

-1506

-1552

-1600

-1606

-1719

+516

+495

-724

-951

-993

-1222

-1426

-1510

-1553

-1601

-1636

+6

+3

+7

+8

+8

+9

+14

+13

+11

+24

+37

Murfin Drilling Company   Vanava  #1-5,  2310’ fsl 1800’ fel,   Sec 5  T13S R32W   KB 3044

IF: Built to 3 min blow
IS: No return
FF: BOB in 32 min
FS: No return

DST (2) 4116-4151
LKC E & F
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

99-296
1163
2039

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

317-565
1121
2035

Total Rec: 1300’  GIP 186’
,   310’  GCMO 5%G 85%O 10%M
   310’  GCMO  5%G 80%O 15%M
   372’  OCGWM  20%G 10%O 30%W 40%M
   308’  OCMW  10%O 80%W 10%M

o 
Temp 123 F   BHT

o  
 31 API  Oil,  

IF: Built to 2” decr to 1”
IS: No return
FF: BOB in 39 min
FS: No return

DST (1) 4043-4118
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

80-253
1157
2003

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

35-485
1144
2026

Total Rec: 114’
   62’  MWCM trc O 50%W 50%M
   744’  WCM  50%W 50%M
   308’  MCW  60%W 40%M

o 
Temp 121 F   BHT

o  
RW .547 @ 82.3  CL 12,000 ppm 

IF:  Built to 3” blow
IS: No return
FF: BOB in 40”
FS: No return

DST (3) 4246-4276
Lansing J
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

33-246
1165
2077

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

253-481
1144
2022

Total Rec: 1114’  
   248’   OCWM  5%O 15%W 80%M
   248’  MCW  70%W 30%M
   618’  SW  100%W

o 
Temp 123 F   BHT

o
 Rw  .411 @ 62.5   

Chlorides  19,000 ppm

IF: Built to 3”
IS: Weak surf blow, died 20”
FF: BOB in 28”
FS: No return blow

DST (4) 4387-4477
Marmaton
30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

70-133
569
2241

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

163-214
598
2163

Total Rec: 560’   GIP 806’ 
   248’  GCO  20%G 80%O
   184’  GMMO, 20%G 40%O 40%M
   126  GCOM, 5%G, 10%O, 85%M

o Temp 124 F   BHT
o   29.0 API  Grav Oil  

IF: BOB in 13 min
IS: Return blow 7”
FF:  BOB 5 min
FS:  Return blow 8”

DST (5) 4474-4556
Pawnee - Ft. Scott

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

48-192
1017
2196

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

213-331
947–
2146

Total Rec: 930’, GIP 1674’
   372’  MCGO 10%G 85%O 5%M
   124’ GCMO  30%G 35%O 35%M
   434’ OCGM  40%G 10%O 50%M

o Temp 125 F   BHT
o   28  Grav  API

IF: BOB in 21 min
IS: No return blow 
FF:  Built to 5”
FS:  No return blow

DST (6) 4573-4627
Johnson Zone

30-60-60-90

FP:
SIP:
HP:

56-142
1017
2157

FFP:
FSIP:
FHP:

149-168
1439
2066

Total Rec: 323’ M

o Temp 125 F   BHT

1

3

4

5

2

6

3700

 3750

 3800

 3850

 3900

 3950

 4000

 4050

 4100

 4150

 4200

 4250

 4300

 4350

 4400

 4450

 4500

 4550

 4600

 4650

 4700

 4750

 4800

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

Vanava  #3-5  SW NE NE SE

2260’ FSL 410’ FEL 5 13S 32W

Logan Ks

3056

3045

3056

5

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.
15-109-21340 Wildcat
Vanava #3-5
SW NE NE SE

2260’ FSL 410’ FEL

5 13S 32W
Logan Kansas

3056

3045

3056

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. 21

9-24-14  5:45 pm

4775’  2:00 pm 10/03/14 4769’

3500

Chemical, Morgan Mud

223’ 8 5/8 175

3700 RTD

3700 RTD

3700 RTD

3700 RTD

LARRY A. NICHOLSON

Pioneer,  Den, Neu, Dual, Micro, Sonic

38.951515

-100.890410
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NAD 83

4769’ 5 1/2 175
 111jts of 15.5# 
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4010
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DCL

4060

DC
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4090

cfs4093

4100

4110

4118

cfs4118

4130

4140

4150

cfs4151

4160
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4180

4190

4200

4210

4220

4230

4240

4250

4260

4270

4276

cfs4276

4290

4300

4310

4320

4330

4340

4350

4360

4370

4380

4390

4400

4410

4420

4430

4440
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4470

4477

cfs4477

4490

4500
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top$

Topeka  3773 (-717)

Deer Cr  3836 (-780)

Oread  3953 (-897)

Heebner Sh  3999 (-943)

Toronto  4024 (-968)

Lansing  4041 (-985)

LANS B  4073 (-1017)

LANS D  4088 (-1032)

LANS E  4112 (-1056)

LANS G  4146 (-1090)

Muncie Creek  4184 (-1128)

LANS H  4200 (-1144)

LANS I  4228 (-1172)

LANS J  4250 (-1194)

Stark Sh  4269 (-1213)

LANS K  4280 (-1224)

LANS L  4318 (-1262)

BKC  4334 (-1278)

Pleas  4346 (-1290)

Lenapah Ls  4372 (-1316)

Marmaton  4388 (-1332)

Marm B  4414 (-1358)

Marm C  4440 (-1384)

Pawnee  4468 (-1412)

Lpawnee  4508 (-1452)

Fort Scott Ls  4526 (-1470)

Cherokee Sh  4553 (-1497)

Johnson Zone  4598 (-1542)

Atoka  4648 (-1592)

Mrw  4633 (-1577)

Miss  4655 (-1599)

RTD  4775 (-1719)

LTD  4769 (-1713)

Vis 60
wt 8.9
8.0#

9/27/14

Vis 50
wt 9.0
8.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.0
8.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.1
8.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.1
8.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.1
8.0#

Vis 48
wt 9.5
8.0#

Vis 60
wt 9.2
4.0#

9/28/14

9/29/14

Vis 58
wt 9.2
4.0#

Vis 59
wt 9.3
4.0#

Vis 56
wt 9.1
4.0#

Vis 60
wt 9.3
4.0#

9/30/14

Vis 51
wt 9.2
4.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.2
4.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.2
4.0#

Vis 50
wt 9.3
4.0#

10/01/14

Vis 55
wt 9.2
4.0#

Vis 58
wt 9.3
4.0#

10/02/14

Vis 58
wt 8.9
12.0#

Vis 53
wt 8.9
16.0#

10/03/14

Vis 55
wt 8.8
16.0#

wob 38
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 900

wob 38
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 900

wob 40
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 950

wob 38
rpm 78
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 40
rpm 78
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 40
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 42
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 900

wob 40
rpm 78
spm 60
pp 1050

wob 40
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 1100

wob 40
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 40
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 40
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 40
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 1000

wob 42
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 900

wob 42
rpm 80
spm 60
pp 800

wob 42
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 900

wob 42
rpm 85
spm 60
pp 900
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